## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

CPO Chowk, Panjtirthi, Jammu / Zamzam Complex, Rambagh, Srinagar www.jkssb.nic.in

## **Answer Key Notice**

**Subject**:- Written Examination for the Post of Field Inspector, Forest, Ecology and Environment Department - Final Answer Key regarding.

Whereas, the Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board (JKSSB) conducted the Written Examination for the post of **Field Inspector**, Forest, Ecology and Environment Department, UT Cadre, advertised vide Advertisement Notification No. 03 of 2021, under Item No. 560, **on 22<sup>nd</sup> October, 2023**; and

Whereas, the J&K Services Selection Board (JKSSB), notified Provisional Answer Key vide No. JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/83/2023-03 (7309450) dated: 22-10-2023, in respect of the aforesaid post and the same was uploaded on the official website of JKSSB (<a href="www.jkssb.nic.in">www.jkssb.nic.in</a>) for information of the candidates and seeking of objections/representations on the prescribed proforma, if any from the candidates; and

Whereas, in response to aforesaid notice, **66 objections** were received in respect of **22 unique questions** within the stipulated time; and

Whereas, in view of the above, the revised/final answer key in respect of written examination held for the post of Field Inspector has been finalized.

Now, therefore, the Revised/Final Answer Key in respect of aforesaid post, for which written examination was conducted on 22-10-2023, is hereby notified as under in respect of question(s) which have been challenged.

Post Name	Text Booklet Series Question ID				Change in Answer Key	
	A	В	С	D	Previous correct option ID	New correct option ID
Field Inspector	100	70	40	10	D	A
	109	79	49	19	D	В
	112	82	52	22	В	D
	114	84	54	24	D	С
	115	85	55	25	A	DISCARDED
	1	91	61	31	A	<b>DISCARDED</b>
	39	9	99	69	A	DISCARDED
	51	21	111	81	C	NO CHANGE
	66	36	6	96	В	DISCARDED
	73	43	13	103	A	NO CHANGE

	87	57	27	117	В	NO CHANGE
	90	60	30	120	D	В
	22	112	82	52	A	NO CHANGE
	24	114	84	54	A	NO CHANGE
	31	1	91	61	D	NO CHANGE
	113	83	53	23	В	C
	10	100	70	40	С	NO CHANGE
	45	15	105	75	С	NO CHANGE
	61	31	1	91	D	NO CHANGE
	40	10	100	70	A	NO CHANGE
	104	74	44	14	С	NO CHANGE
	74	44	14	104	D	NO CHANGE

Further, such candidate(s) who deposited amount @ Rs 200/- per question and whose objection(s) is found genuine/correct as per revised/final answer key, will get the refund in their bank accounts provided to the Board.

**Note:** No further claim in respect of final answer key shall be entertained by JKSSB through any medium.

(Abdul Raqib) Bhat) JKAS Assistant Controller of Examinations J&K Services Selection Board

No.: JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/83/2023-03 (7309450) Dated: 08.11.2023

## Copy to the:

- 1. Director, Information & Public Relations, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar with the request to get the said notification published in at least two leading local newspapers of Jammu/ Kashmir.
- 2. Member \_\_\_\_\_ (All), J&K Services Selection Board for information.
- 3. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board for information.
- 4. Accounts Officer, J&K Services Selection Board for information and necessary action.
- 5. Pvt. Secy. to Chairman, JKSSB, for the information of the Chairman.
- 6. I/C Website, J&K Services Selection Board.